


Section 1001.F. requires Mayor and City Council approval of all new
construction ot land improvements within the TCO and CBD. The TCO and
CBD requirements are designed to promote attractive and integrated urban
design features, small town urban character, and pedestrian-oriented public and
commercial spaces.

These parcels are located at 1090 Old Cumming Road. It is an automotive auto
body tepait and painting facility.

DESIGN REVIEW CRITERIA

This request does not comply with Zoning Ordinance Article 11, Off-street Parking requirements for
Off-Street Parking Lots, and the request does not meet the criteria for storage yard; this request is for an
employee patking lot.

Zoning Ordinance, Article 11, Section 1101. Plan and Design Standards

4. Improvement of Off- Street Parking Lots. Al off street parking lots, whether public or private, for five (5) or more
passenger or commercial vebicles required to be licensed for over-the-road use, including trailers, shall meet the following
slandards:

a. They shall be graded to insure proper drainage, , installed on an approved four (4) inch graded aggregate base
with a two (2) inch top course of concrete, asphalt, or other approved paving method. The parking lot shall be
maintained in good condition free of weeds, dust, trash and debris. Alternative paving methods such as porous
concrete/ asphalt shall be constructed to minimum standards per American Society for Testing and Materials
(ASTM) and shall provide a maintenance schedule for approval and recording,

Excception: Within HHM-1 and FHIM-2 Zoning Districts, Storage Yards for off-road construction equipment (no
vehicle licensing required) may have a graveled surface and shall provide the following:

2 maintained 1o a uniform depth of at least two (2) inches of crusher run or stone aggregate not larger than
H#57 stone; and

7. #. kept free of debris, weeds and uneven holes or depressions; and

7. #t. be contained with concrete vertical curbing or minimum twelye inch height earthen berm; and

. iv. graded to ensure rain water runoff flows into a detention facility as designed.

L. Is the proposed project consistent with the adopted design guidelines for the type of development, and/or the
proposed nse?

From Section 1001, TCO Overlay, E. Design Criteria and Standards, 1. Design Criteria —
Architectural Design: “Fach individual building or project must contribute to a consistent
architectural identity for the TCO by using traditional forms, authentic materials, and quality
craftsmanship.”

The gravel parking lot would detract from the “attractive and integrated architectural and urban
design features” requited in the Town Center Overlay District.

2. Abre the site design, landscaping, general design, character, arrangement and scale of buildings, texcture, materials
and colors of the project similar to or comparible with features or structures in the area?

A few existing, older properties in the Town Center Ovetlay District have gravel storage areas,
but it is not anticipated that new developments in the TCO will have gravel parking lots for
employees.
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3. Wil the interior arrangement or use have any effect on exterior architectural features and otherwise complies with
the standards of this ordinance?

No.

4. Does the project contribute or resemble the following criteria for considering a design inappropriate?
Character foreign o the area | Awresting and spectacular effects | Violent contrasts of material or color, or intense
or lurid colors | A multiplicity or incongruity of details resulting in a restless and disturbing appearance | The
absence of unity and coberence in composition not in consonance with the density and character of the present

SEPUCtuTe OF SHYTOUNAING ared.

The gravel parking lot is atypical of the emerging character of the town center ovetlay.
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Letter of Intent
To whom it may concern,

This letter is to justify the application for a variance for 1090 N. Old Cumming Rd. Sugar
Hill GA, 30518. There is a current gravel lot located on the property that was used for the
shipping and staging of construction materials for the building located at this address. The
variance request is to convert that lot into a area for employee parking during the day. The
proposed lot would be fenced with privacy screen so that is does not impede the appearance to
the community and surrounding neighbors. | feel this request if justified because the zoning of
this property allows for this type of use along with the fact that gravel lots are already being
used by surrounding properties. In addition, this will allow me to continue to better serve my
customers and members of this community.

Sincerely,

Kevin Moreland
President
Sugar Hill Auto Collision




SURVEYOR'S NOTES:

1. TS PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A FLOOD HAZARD AREA

AS PER PIRM NSURANCE RATE MAP CITY OF SUGAR HIL, GA
COMMUNITY PANEL RO. 130474 0014 G, EFFECTIVE DATE: WARCH 4, 2013.
THIS OPENION IS NOT A CERTIFICATION OF FLOOD HAZARD STATUS,

AN INTERPRETA] REFERENCED

IBLTY OR
ey FOR THE ACCURAGY OF THE REFERENCED MAP OR PUBLC

2. THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED ON THE GEORGIA STATE PLANE
SYSTEM, PROVECTION, WEST
ZONE, NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1933\2007 ADJUSTMENT. THE

3, CONVENTIONAL EQUIPMENT USED FOR MEASUREMENT WAS A
TOPCON PS 103. GPS EQUAPMENT MEASUREMENT WAS A

|
g

4. THE ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON THE NORTH
VERTICAL DATUM OF 1983 (NAVD 88), CONTOURS WERE
BASED ON FIELD LOCATED SPOT ATIONS AND ARE
SHOWN AT 2-FOOT (NTERVALS,

8, THE FIELD DATA UPON WHICH THIS PLAT 1S BASED HAS A
CLOSURE PRECISION OF ONE FOOT IN 35,128 FEET AND AN ANGUUAR
CLOSURE OF OCr00'00™ PER ANGLE POINT, AND WAS ADWUSTED USING
LEAST SQUARES RURE. FIELD PARTY CP. & JJ.

6. THIS PLAT HAS BEEN CALCULATED FOR CLOSURE ARD WAS FOUND
TO BE ACCURATE WITHIN ONE FOOT IN 231,389 FEET.

7. THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED WITHOUT THE BEREFT OF JIRE
REVIEW AND IS SUBJECT TO ANY RESERVATIONS, RESTRICTIONS,
RIGHTS—OF-WAY AND EASEMENTS OF RECORD.

8, THIS PLAT OF SURVEY IS FOR THE EXCLUSNE USE OF THE

PARTIES UISTED UNDER THE CAPTION “SURVEY FOR™ ANY THIRD PARTY
USE TO BE AT THER OWN RISK.
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UTILITY INFORMATION: [A— ey ARC=SLEC
THE LOCATION AND SIZE OF THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN ON 28.65' CH-5‘{2&!3
THIS SURVEY ARE BASED UPON INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM BaN 8721'22° W
CONSTRUCTION PLANS, VISTBLE ABOVE GROUND STRUCTURES GROUND

UTIITY LOCATE BY UTILITY
3042 GALA TRAIL SNELLVILLE, GEORG 30039 (878) 357-1948
DATED JANUARY 11, 2016, CONTACT: GIOVANNI MONT(
THE AGTUAL LOCATION, SIZE, AND TYPE

FOR LOCATING ALL EXISTING UTILIBES
DENOLINION, EXCAVATION, AHD/OR CONSTRUCTION. THE PROPERTY OWNER
15 ADVISED TO CONTACT THE LOCAL UNDERGROUND UTIITY LOCATOR

SERVICE PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION, EXCAVATION, AND/OR (

PRYOR
Deed Book 9147,
Pages 113~114
{City of Sugor Hil)
ZONED: RS150

THE CITY OF SUGAR HILL ASSUMES NO
OR FOR THE

TAX_PARCEL HUMBERS:

TAX PARCEL No. 73 08 045
ADORESS: 1080 OLD CUMMING ROAD BUFORD, GEORGIA 30518

TAX PARCEL Ho. 73 08 048
ADDRESS: 1080 OLD CULBHNG ROAD BUFORD, GEORGWA 30318

TAX PARCEL No. 73 08 091
ADORESS: 1068 OLD CUMMING ROAD BUFORD, GEORGW 30518

AREA: 3.05 ACRES

REFERENCES:
1. DEED BOOK 83946, PAGE 588

PAGE $89
3. BOOK 48, PAGEs 590591

8. DEED 3951, PAGE 336
9. PLAT BOOK 13, PAGE 1044
ZONING AND SEYBACKS:

CITY OF SUGAR HIL ZONING B~G
FRONT: 30° FROM R/W

SIDE: 107
REAR: 30
N7F SUGAR HILL PLANTATION SUBDMISION
o, JAZMIN TENA-ADOVASI0  Figt Book 75, Page 226
T owue |, Deed Book 46803, Page 544 o
= (City of Sugar Hill) o N/F
P S, ONED: RS150 ERIC C. & GINA THOMOFF

N 0235'24" £ _300.31"

N/F

Deed Book 16746, Poge 1

{City of Sugor Hill)
ZONED: RS150
=

o 2 o e e

(STATE WATERS)
(WARM WATERS FISHERIES)
BRANCH

R OVERFLOW OR EROSION OF
ARTFICUL DRANS BEYOND THE EXTENT OF THE STREET RIGHT-OF--WAY,
EXTENSION OF CULVERTS BEYOND THE POINT SHOWN OH THE APPROVED
AND RECORDED PLAN, THE CITY OF SUGAR HAL DOES NOT ASSUME THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF PIPES IN DRAMAGE EASEMENTS BEYOND THE COUNTY RIGHT—OF-WAY.
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SEWER NOTES:

PPERMANENT STRUCTURES AND TREES NOT ALLOWED IN SANITARY SEWER
EASEMENTS ACCORDING TO CURRENT GWINNETT COUNTY POLICY"

"CLEANOUTS ARE TO BE MAINTAINED AT GRADE, AND ARE THE PROPERTY
OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE ACCESSIBILITY AT ALL TIMES.™

N/F

FRANKLIN INVESTMENT GROUP LLC
Deed Book 38116, Poges 101—103
(City of Sugor Hil)

ZONED: BG

1-1/2° OTF.

N/F

FRANKUN INVESTMENT GROUP LLC

Deed Book 38116, Poges 101-103

(City of Sugar Hill}

ZONED: BG
SURVEYOR:

PATTON LAND SURVEYING, [LLC
CHRIS PATTON, RLS

P.O. BOX 256

GAINESVILLE, GEORGIA 30503
PHONE: (770) 5326492
CPATTON@PATTONSURYEYING.COM

OWNER /7 DEVELOPER:
DOUGLAS G. DUFFEE

4124 COTTONWOOD DRIVE
BRASELTON, GEORGIA 30517
CELL: 770-318-5948
DUFFEED@MINDSPRING.COM

THIS SURVEY WAS FREPARED IN CONFORMITY WITH
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LAND SURVEYING, LLC

IN~

GRAVEL PARKING VARIANCE PLAN FOR
"AS-BUILT / SANITARY SEWER AND WATER SURVEY"
DOUGLAS G. DUFFEE
"SUGAR HILL AUTO COLLISION"

~LOCATED
LAND LOT 306, 7TH LAND DISTRICT
CITY OF SUGAR HILL
GWINNETT COUNTY, GEORGIA

REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

No.

SHEET NUMEBER:

Cl « C1

scALE:  1"=30

SURVEY DATE: 01/17/2016

SURVEY owre: 09/21/2016

PLAT DATE: 01/26/2016
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